



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4835 OF 2024

INDUMATI W/O BHAUSAHEB PATOLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Amolkumar Samadhan Wakode
APP for Respondent No.1-State : Mrs. P.R. Bharaswadkar
....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

Dated : 26th February 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for the applicants submits that in the meantime the charge-sheet is filed and therefore, he seeks leave to amend the application as well as to file copy of the charge-sheet on record. Leave is granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks. Copy of the amended application and the charge-sheet be produced in advance. Stand over to 26.03.2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE