



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

115 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4402 OF 2023

UDAY VENKATRAO KULKARNI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4420 OF 2023

...
Mr. Nilesh S. Ghanekar Advocate for Applicants.
Ms. P.R. Bharaswadkar, A.P.P. for Resp. No.1.
Mr. M.M. Kadtu Advocate for Resp. No.2.
...

AND

116 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4449 OF 2024

DHIRAJ UTTAMRAO SURYAWANSHI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

117 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4835 OF 2024

INDUMATI W/O BHAUSAHEB PATOLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

118 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 387 OF 2025

ANIKET SANJAY PAUL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2025

ORDER :

1. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the chare-sheet on record, is extended by two weeks.
2. Stand over to 29th April 2025.

**[ROHIT W. JOSHI]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

asb/MAR25