



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1386 OF 2024

ROHIT RANJEET DAGA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH JJ.**

DATE : 29.04.2025

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Dates
51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1386 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2738 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3089 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4131 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4211 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4294 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4478 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4736 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4835 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 268 OF 2025 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 312 OF 2025 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 328 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 321 OF 2025 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 352 OF 2025 69 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1164 OF 2022 70 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1188 OF 2022 71 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1205 OF 2022	23.06.2025

72 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1247 OF 2022 73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1252 OF 2022 74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1292 OF 2022 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1380 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1385 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1571 OF 2022 76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1425 OF 2022 77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2022 78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2022	23.06.2025
79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1618 OF 2022 80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1715 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3862 OF 2023 IN WP/1715/2022 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1769 OF 2022 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1788 OF 2022 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1842 OF 2022 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 98 OF 2023 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2023 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 201 OF 2023 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 558 OF 2023 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 629 OF 2023 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1072 OF 2023 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1176 OF 2023 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1497 OF 2023 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1606 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3232 OF 2024 IN WP/1606/2023 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 243 OF 2024 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 245 OF 2024 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 256 OF 2024 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 302 OF 2024 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 327 OF 2024 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 538 OF 2024 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 544 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 541 OF 2024 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 552 OF 2024 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 559 OF 2024	24.06.2025

102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 736 OF 2024 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 874 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 875 OF 2024 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1036 OF 2024 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1055 OF 2024 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1125 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1150 OF 2024 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1156 OF 2024 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1169 OF 2024 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1175 OF 2024 111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1230 OF 2024 112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1405 OF 2024 113 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1495 OF 2024 114 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1518 OF 2024 115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1772 OF 2024 116 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1802 OF 2024 117 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1810 OF 2024	25.06.2025
--	------------

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH)
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE

Narwade