



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4574 OF 2023

ASHISH SANTOSH WAGHMARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 23rd June 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4574 OF 2023 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4598 OF 2023 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4605 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1500 OF 2023 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 40 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 61 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 147 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 194 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 196 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 321 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 325 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 368 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 413 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 499 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 514 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 673 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 699 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 742 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 771 OF 2024	14.07.2025

56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1285 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1372 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1386 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1582 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2574 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2738 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3008 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3089 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4131 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4294 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4478 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4574 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4578 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4619 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4654 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4695 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4716 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4736 OF 2024 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4835 OF 2024 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 106 OF 2025 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 165 OF 2025 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 205 OF 2025 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 264 OF 2025	17.07.2025
81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 268 OF 2025 82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 273 OF 2025 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 312 OF 2025 84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 328 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 321 OF 2025 85 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 352 OF 2025 86 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 404 OF 2025 88 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 871 OF 2025 89 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1269 OF 2025 90 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1547 OF 2025 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 503 OF 2019 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 954 OF 2019 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1392 OF 2019 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1469 OF 2019 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 231 OF 2020 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1395 OF 2020 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 693 OF 2021 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1010 OF 2021 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1105 OF 2021 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1298 OF 2021 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 39 OF 2022	18.07.2025
103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 50 OF 2022 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2022 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 684 OF 2022 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 867 OF 2022 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 938 OF 2022	

109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1164 OF 2022 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1188 OF 2022 111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1205 OF 2022 112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1247 OF 2022 113 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1252 OF 2022 114 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1292 OF 2022 115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1380 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1385 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1571 OF 2022 116 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1425 OF 2022 117 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2022 118 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2022	21.07.2025
---	------------

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

asd