



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

24 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2781 OF 2023

Hashim Shah Liyakat Shah And Others

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and another

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 17th JULY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
24 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2781 OF 2023 26 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4470 OF 2023 29 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1285 OF 2024 31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1386 OF 2024 33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1968 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2342 OF 2024 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2574 OF 2024 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2733 OF 2024 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2738 OF 2024 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3089 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3271 OF 2024 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3626 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3683 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4131 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4235 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4294 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4311 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4395 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4447 OF 2024	13.08.2025

48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4478 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4551 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4574 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4578 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4580 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4590 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4648 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4608 OF 2024	13.08.2025
54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4613 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4619 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4645 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4654 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4695 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4716 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4736 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4835 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5033 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5040 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2025 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 16 OF 2025 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 106 OF 2025 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 165 OF 2025 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 205 OF 2025 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 264 OF 2025 71 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1195 OF 2018 72 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1713 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3433 OF 2023 IN WP/1713/2019 73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2020 74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 359 OF 2020 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 682 OF 2020 76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1203 OF 2020 77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1441 OF 2020	14.08.2025
78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1584 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2701 OF 2021 IN WP/1584/2020 79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1615 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1712 OF 2020 80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1679 OF 2020 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 36 OF 2021	18.08.2025

WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2458 OF 2022 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 40 OF 2021 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 105 OF 2021 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 151 OF 2021 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 204 OF 2021 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 321 OF 2021 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 530 OF 2021 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 654 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 187 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2167 OF 2021 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 664 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 662 OF 2021 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1137 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1138 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1139 OF 2021 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1393 OF 2021 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1530 OF 2021 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2022 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 483 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3137 OF 2023 IN WP/483/2022 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1463 OF 2022 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 269 OF 2023 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 411 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2734 OF 2023 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1041 OF 2023 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1065 OF 2023 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1162 OF 2023 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1358 OF 2023 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1616 OF 2023	18.08.2025
--	------------

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rlj/