



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

22 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1546 OF 2025

WALMIK ANNA PATHARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 14th August, 2025.

P.C.:

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
22 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1546 OF 2025 26 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1307 OF 2024 33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3598 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4132 OF 2024 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4654 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4695 OF 2024 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4716 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4736 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4835 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4950 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2025 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 16 OF 2025 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 106 OF 2025 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 165 OF 2025 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 205 OF 2025	15.09.2025

MATTERS	DATE
55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 273 OF 2025 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 312 OF 2025 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 328 OF 2025 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 321 OF 2025 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 352 OF 2025 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 371 OF 2025 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 373 OF 2025 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 404 OF 2025 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 770 OF 2025 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 871 OF 2025 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1269 OF 2025 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1310 OF 2025 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1415 OF 2025 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1547 OF 2025 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1612 OF 2025 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1965 OF 2025 70 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1195 OF 2018 71 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 503 OF 2019	16.09.2025
72 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 954 OF 2019 73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1392 OF 2019 74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1469 OF 2019 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1713 OF 2019 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3433 OF 2023 IN WP/1713/2019 76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2020 77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 231 OF 2020 78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 359 OF 2020 79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 682 OF 2020 80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1203 OF 2020 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1395 OF 2020 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1441 OF 2020 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 693 OF 2021 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1010 OF 2021 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1105 OF 2021 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1298 OF 2021 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 39 OF 2022 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1004 OF 2023 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1072 OF 2023	18.09.2025

MATTERS	DATE
91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1497 OF 2023 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1606 OF 2023 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3232 OF 2024 IN WP/1606/2023 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 243 OF 2024 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 245 OF 2024 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 256 OF 2024 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 302 OF 2024 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 327 OF 2024 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 538 OF 2024 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 544 OF 2024 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 541 OF 2024 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 559 OF 2024 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 574 OF 2024 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1344 OF 2024 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1354 OF 2024 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1522 OF 2024 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4535 OF 2024 IN WP/1522/2024 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1526 OF 2024 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1640 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1996 OF 2024 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 873 OF 2025	19.09.2025

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.] [SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

nga