



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

944 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4835 OF 2024

INDUMATI W/O BHAUSAHEB PATOLE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. A. S. Wakode, Advocate for the applicants
Mr. S. N. Morampalle, APP for the respondent/State

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None appeared for non applicant No.2.
2. Stand over to 10th April, 2026, as a last chance. It is made clear that the matter will be heard and decided on merit on that day.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS)
JUDGE

ssp