



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

923 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4835 OF 2024

Indumati W/o Bhausahab Patole And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. J. S. Jain h/for Mr. Amolkumar S. Wakode, Advocate for Applicants
Mr. S. M. Ganachari, APP for Respondent State
Mr. Abhijit T. Witore, Advocate for Respondent No.2

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 7th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate for the Applicants and learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 seek adjournment. Learned APP for the State present.
2. List the Application in the week commencing from 22nd June, 2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)